
U.S.	
  Small	
  Business	
  Administration	
  
Washington	
  Metropolitan	
  Area	
  District	
  Office	
  
District	
  Office	
  Employee	
  Contact	
  Information	
  

(202)	
  205-­‐8800	
  
	
  

For	
  Offer	
  Letters	
  and	
  other	
  8(a)	
  contracting	
  issues	
  
(e.g.	
  Determinations	
  of	
  Eligibility,	
  Contract	
  Modification,	
  Waiver,	
  etc.)	
  

Email:	
  dcofferletters@sba.gov	
  
	
  

For	
  all	
  other	
  inquires	
  Email:	
  wmadoee@sba.gov	
  
	
  
Title	
   	
   Name	
   Phone	
   Fax	
   Email	
  
District	
  Director	
   	
   Antonio	
  Doss	
   (202)	
  205-­‐0010	
   (202)	
  481-­‐0494	
   antonio.doss@sba.gov	
  
Deputy	
  District	
  Director	
   	
   Julie	
  Clowes	
   (202)	
  619-­‐0445	
   (202)	
  481-­‐2293	
   julie.clowes@sba.gov	
  
Program	
  Support	
  Assistant	
   Budget	
  

Management,	
  
Offer	
  Letters,	
  and	
  
General	
  inquiries	
  

Denise	
  Gray	
   (202)	
  205-­‐0536	
   (202)	
  481-­‐1612	
   denise.gray@sba.gov	
  

Office	
  Main	
  Telephone	
   General	
  Inquires	
   	
   (202)	
  205-­‐8800	
   	
   wmadoee@sba.gov	
  
Program	
  Support	
  Assistant	
   General	
  Inquires	
   Shayla	
  Williams	
   (202)	
  205-­‐6944	
   (202)	
  481-­‐2778	
   shayla.williams@sba.gov	
  
Program	
  Support	
  Assistant	
   General	
  Inquires	
   Jason	
  McDuffie	
   (292)	
  205-­‐6895	
   	
   Jason.mcduffie@sba.gov	
  
Assistant	
  District	
  Director	
  
Marketing	
  &	
  Outreach	
  

Economic	
  
Development,	
  
PIO,	
  Women	
  
Representative,	
  

Shuraie	
  Mackin	
   (202)	
  205-­‐6392	
   (202)	
  481-­‐0797	
   shuraie.mackin@sba.gov	
  

Lender	
  Relations	
  Specialist	
   Lending,	
  SBDC	
  
Liaison,	
  General	
  
Inquiries	
  

Marium	
  Eamen	
   (202)	
  205-­‐6117	
   (202)	
  292-­‐3829	
   marium.eamen@sba.gov	
  

Economic	
  Development	
  
Specialist	
  

Veteran,	
  
Exporting,	
  
International	
  
Trade,	
  and	
  
General	
  Inquiries	
  

Libo	
  Suen	
   (202)	
  205-­‐6252	
   (202)	
  272-­‐0672	
   libo.suen@sba.gov	
  

Economic	
  Development	
  
Specialist	
  

Affordable	
  Care,	
  
Women	
  
Representative,	
  
and	
  General	
  
Inquiries	
  

Alexandra	
  
Piotrowski	
  

(202)	
  205-­‐6487	
   (202)	
  481-­‐0208	
   alexandra.piotrowki@sba.gov	
  

Supervisor	
  Business	
  
Opportunity	
  Specialist	
  

8(a)	
  Program	
   Laketa	
  
Henderson	
  

(202)	
  205-­‐7075	
   (202)	
  292-­‐3412	
   laketa.henderson@sba.gov	
  

Supervisor	
  Business	
  
Opportunity	
  Specialist	
  

8(a)	
  Program	
   Pamela	
  
Mannion	
  

(202)	
  205-­‐7006	
   (202)	
  481-­‐4780	
   pamela.mannion@sba.gov	
  

Supervisor	
  Business	
  
Opportunity	
  Specialist	
  

8(a)	
  Program	
   Sandra	
  Barrett	
   (202)	
  205-­‐7039	
   (202)	
  292-­‐3513	
   	
  	
  sandra.barrett@sba.gov	
  

Business	
  Opportunity	
  
Specialist	
  

8(a)	
  Program	
   Alisa	
  Sheard	
   (202)	
  205-­‐6729	
   (202)	
  481-­‐2214	
   alisa.sheard@sba.gov	
  

	
  
Business	
  Opportunity	
  
Specialist	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

8(a)	
  Program	
   Bernadine	
  Johnson	
   (202)	
  205-­‐7199	
   	
   bernadine.johnson@sba.gov	
  

Business	
  Opportunity	
  
Specialist	
  

8(a)	
  Program	
   Brittany	
  Gable	
   (202)	
  205-­‐6929	
   (202)	
  481-­‐0696	
   brittany.gable@sba.gov	
  

Business	
  Opportunity	
  
Specialist	
  

8(a)	
  Program	
   Elsie	
  Price	
   (202)	
  205-­‐7349	
   (202)	
  481-­‐1860	
   elsie.price@sba.gov	
  

Business	
  Opportunity	
  
Specialist	
  

8(a)	
  Program	
   George	
  Carlisle	
   (202)	
  205-­‐6629	
   (202)	
  481-­‐4299	
   george.carlisle@sba.gov	
  

Business	
  Opportunity	
  
Specialist	
  

8(a)	
  Program	
   Ifeyinwa	
  
Nwankwo	
  

(202)	
  205-­‐6650	
   (202)	
  292-­‐3400	
   Ifeyinwa.nwankwo@sba.gov	
  

Business	
  Opportunity	
  
Specialist	
  

8(a)	
  Program	
   Jack	
  Spirakes	
   (205)	
  205-­‐0536	
   	
   Jack.spirakes@sba.gov	
  

Business	
  Opportunity	
  
Specialist	
  

8(a)	
  Program	
   Jerron	
  Duff	
   (202)	
  205-­‐0130	
   (202)	
  481-­‐2030	
   jerron.duff@sba.gov	
  

Business	
  Opportunity	
  
Specialist	
  

8(a)	
  Program	
   John	
  Kelly	
   (202)	
  205-­‐7579	
   (202)	
  481-­‐4344	
   john.kelly@sba.gov	
  

Business	
  Opportunity	
  
Specialist	
  

8(a)	
  Program	
   Joseph	
  Wilson	
   (202)	
  205-­‐6002	
   (202)	
  481-­‐6600	
   joseph.wilson@sba.gov	
  

Business	
  Opportunity	
  
Specialist	
  

8(a)	
  Program	
   Kevin	
  Lawrence	
   (202)	
  205-­‐	
  6008	
   (202)	
  481-­‐1648	
   kevin.lawrence@sba.gov	
  

Business	
  Opportunity	
  
Specialist	
  

8(a)	
  Program	
   Reginald	
  
Walden	
  

(202)	
  205-­‐7547	
   (202)	
  481-­‐5108	
   reginald.walden@sba.gov	
  

Business	
  Opportunity	
  
Specialist	
  

8(a)	
  Program	
   Sanaa	
  Andrews	
   (202)	
  205-­‐7591	
   (202)	
  481-­‐0300	
   sanaa.andrews@sba.gov	
  

District	
  Attorney	
   Legal	
  Counsel	
   Catalina	
  
Martinez	
  

(202)	
  205-­‐7748	
   (202)	
  481-­‐6436	
   catalina.martinez@sba.gov	
  

	
  


